

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.5733 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	20.03.2025	<u>JS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that without issuing any cancellation order, the respondent authorities stopped supply of Essential Commodities to the petitioner's Fair Price Shop. Therefore, there shall be a direction to the respondent authorities to supply essential commodities to the petitioner's fair price shop No.0742010. Post after four (04) weeks. In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file counter. <u>JS,J</u> SJ	